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and the interest shall cease on the same as pro-
vided in the preceding section. 

Amnunt of 	SEOTION 9. Bonds may be issued under this act 
bonds that may  
be honed. 	for the purpose mentioned in section 1, to any 

amount not exceeding in the aggregate, together 
with all other corporate bonds of said city out-
standing at the time, the amount limited by the 
constitution of this state. 

This act shall 	SEarioN 10. This act shall be printed at length 
e printed at 

length. 	upon the back of each of said bonds, and the 
mayor and clerk of said city shall, over their re-
spective names and title of office, certify upon the 
back of each bond, the amount already issued in 
pursuance of this act; and the clerk shall affix the 
corporate seal thereto. 

Tax raised to 	SECTION 11. The common council of said city rift(  the princi- 
may levy a tax sufficient to pay, not to exceed five 
thousand dollars of the principal of said bonds 
in any one year, and when collected to be placed 
with and become a part of the city bond sinking 
fund. 

SECTION 12. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1885. 

[No. 38, A.] 	 [Published April 8, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 185. 
AN ACT to amend paragraph 12, of section 892, 

of chapter 40, of the ravised statutes, entitled, 
"Of villages." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Law relating to SECTION 1. Par4.raph, 12, of section 892, of chap- licenses in vil- 
lages amended. ter 40,of the revised statutes, entitled, "Of villages," 

is hereby amended by inserting after the word, 
"ordinance," in the eleventh line of said paragraph, 
the following: To provide for licensing the keep-
ing of dogs, at a sum or rate of not less than one 
dollar nor more than ten dollars a year for each 
dog; and to provide for a badge or token to be 
carried by each licensed dog; and for the killing 
and destruction, in a summary manner, of all 
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dogs not licensed, wherever the same may be 
found within the village, and licensed dogs run-
ning at large in the streets, alleys or public 
grounds, in the village; and to punish persons 
keeping unlicensed dogs, so that said paragraph, 
when amended shall read as follows: 12. To 
restrain the running at large of cattle, horses, 
mules, sheep, swine, poultry, and other animals, 
and to authorize the distraining, impounding and 
sale of the same; to establish pounds and regulate 
and protect the same; to require the owners or 
drivers of horses, oxen, or other animals, attached 
to vehicles or otherwise, to fasten the same, while 
in the streets or alleys of the village; to prohibit 
the hitching of horses, teams or animals to any 
fence, tree or pump, and to prevent injury to the 
same; to regulate and control the running of 
engines and cars through the village, and the rate 
of speed of the same; to prevent the running at 
large of dogs, and to authorize the destruction of 
the same in a summary manner when at large 
contrary-  to the ordinance; to provide for the 
licensing and the keeping of dogs, at a sum or 
rate of not less than one dollar nor more than ten 
dollars a year for each dog; and to provide for a 
badge or token to be carried by each licensed 
dog; and for the secure muzzling of licensed dogs; 
and for the killing and destruction, in a summary 
manner, of all dogs not licensed, wherever the 
same may be found within the village, and of 
licensed dogs running at large in the streets, 
alleys, or public grounds, in the village; and to 
punish persons keeping unlicensed dogs; and 
license public porters, solicitors or runners, cart-
men, hackmen, omnibus drivers, and guides, and 
to establish rules and regulations in regard to 
their conduct as such, and to prevent any unnec-
essary noise or disturbance during the arrival or 
departure of persons in public conveyances. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 30, 1885. 
II—L. 


